

## California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region

Katherine Hart, Chair



Linda S. Adams
Acting Secretary for
Environmental Protection

11020 Sun Center Drive #200, Rancho Cordova, California 95670-6114 Phone (916) 464-3291 • FAX (916) 464-4645 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley

Edmund G. Brown Jr.

Governor

22 July 2011

Kim Donovan Environmental Project Manager California Water Service Company 1550 West Fremont St. Suit 100 Stockton, CA 95203 CERTIFIED MAIL 7010 3090 0001 4843 1353

NOTICE OF TERMINATION; LOW THREAT GENERAL ORDER NO. R5-2008-0081-073 FOR CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, WELL AT STOCKON DISTRICT STATION 21-01 PROJECT, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

On 9 July 2010, the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board issued a Notice of Applicability (NOA) under the General Order No. R5-2008-0081, for Dewatering and Other Low Threat Discharges to Surface Waters, NPDES No. CAG995001. The California Water Service Company Well at Stockton District 21-01 Project was issued WDID No. 5B39NP00050. This project is covered under the California Water Service Company Stockton District Wide Potable Water System Maintenance Project that was issued an NOA on 22 July 2011, General Order No. R5-2008-0081-092. Therefore, through this letter, General Order No R5-2008-0081-073 is hereby terminated as of 22 July 2011. Invoicing for General Order coverage will be modified accordingly.

If you have any questions, please contact my staff Mike Negrete at (916) 464-4662 or mnegrete@waterboards.ca.gov, or Arturo A. Castillo at (916) 464-4644 or acastillo@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original Signed By Kenneth D. Landau

Pamela C. Creedon Executive Officer

